During 2019 the Company entered into a loss portfolio transfer contract, protecting the Group from prior period deterioration on the covered claims.
Since 2019 the Group has also entered into quota share agreements.
The Group's reinsurance programmes are reviewed on an annual basis and capital modelling is used to identify the most appropriate structure and risk
retention profile, taking into account the Group's business objective of managing volatility and the prevailing cost and availability of reinsurance in the
market.
Amounts recoverable from reinsurers are estimated in a manner consistent with the underlying insurance contract liabilities and in accordance with the
reinsurance contracts. Although the Group has reinsurance arrangements, it is not relieved of its direct obligations to its policyholders and thus a credit
exposure exists with respect to reinsurance held, to the extent that any reinsurer is unable to meet its obligations.

esure Group plc
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

16 . Insurance liabilities and reinsurance assets (continued)

Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity of recognised amounts to changes in assumptions

Interest rate +1% 1.9 1.9 12.8 (7.1)
Interest rate -1% (1.9) (1.9) (18.7) 6.3

Credit spreads +1% (0.1) (0.1) 2.7 (6.2)
Credit spreads -1% 0.1 0.1 (5.3) 5.9

Risk adjustment percentile -5% 29.9 10.9 22.4 8.2

Claims inflation +1% (12.9) (5.6) (9.7) (4.2)

 ǀ 137

The table below provides a sensitivity analysis of the potential net impact of a change in a single factor (interest rates, credit spreads, claims
inflation or the risk adjustment percentile) with all other assumptions left unchanged.

2023 £m

Impact on profit
before tax gross

of reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
gross of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
net of

reinsurance

esure Group plc
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year end 31 December 2023

16 . Insurance liabilities and reinsurance assets (continued)

Insurance risk (continued)

[…]

likelihood that future taxable gains will be available against which the asset can be utilised.

Deferred tax assets/(liabilities)

Deferred Tax
Asset as at 31

December
2023

Tax adjustment
relating to

deferred tax for
prior periods

Deferred tax assets/(liabilities)

Deferred tax
recognised
directly in

equity

Impact of
change in

tax rate

Credited to
the income
statement

Deferred Tax
Asset as at 1

January 2023

esure Group plc
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

21 . Share capital and other reserves

Ordinary Ordinary Share Capital Insurance /
shares premium redemption Restricted Fair value / Reinsurance Total

reserve Tier 1 share-based finance
notes payments reserve

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

At 1 January 2022 as previously reported 0.4 48.2 44.9 72.8 (1.1) -   165.20.0
Initial impact of IFRS 17 application -   -   -   -   -   (2.1) (2.1)
Initial impact of IFRS 9 application -   -   -   -   0.4 -   0.4
At 1 January 2022 (Restated) 0.4 48.2 44.9 72.8 (0.7) (2.1) 163.5
Fair value movements on OCI assets -   -   -   -   (64.3) -   (64.3)

-   -   -   -   15.6 -   15.6

Fair value movements on land and buildings -   -   -   -   (0.3) -   (0.3)
Movement on insurance finance reserve -   -   -   -   -   26.2 26.2

-   -   -   -   -   (6.6) (6.6)

Capital contribution: share-based payment -   -   -   -   1.2 -   1.2
At 31 December 2022 (Restated) 0.4 48.2 44.9 72.8 (48.5) 17.5 135.3

Fair value movements on OCI assets -   -   -   -   28.3 -   28.3
-   -   -   -   (6.8) -   (6.8)

Movement on insurance finance reserve -   -   -   -   -   (13.2) (13.2)
-   -   -   -   -   3.4 3.4

Share issue 0.0   47.4   -   -   -   -   47.4
Capital contribution: share-based payment -   -   -   -   (0.2) -   (0.2)
At 31 December 2023 0.4 95.6 44.9 72.8 (27.2) 7.7 194.2

During the year ended 31 December 2023 the Group issued 47,500,000 Ordinary Shares of 1/12 pence each for £47.5m (2022: no shares for £nil).

Tax relating to movement on insurance and
reinsurance finance reserve

 ǀ 147

Other Reserves

Tax relating to movement on insurance and
reinsurance finance reserve

Tax relating to fair value movements on OCI
assets (restated)

Tax relating to fair value movements on OCI